Form 6

Construction Lien Act, 1990

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

CITY OF RICHMOND HILL, ONTARIO CANADA

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City, Borough or Municipality which premises are situated)

260 EAST BEAVER CREEK ROAD, RICHMOND HILL ONTARIO CANADA

(Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

260 EAST BEAVER CREEK ROAD PARKING LOT REMEDIATION (#16044-01-T) – STRATEGY 2 – PARKING LOT AND STORM SEWER WORKS IMPROVEMENT

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on

6 AUGUST 2021

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: 6

6 AUGUST 2021 Payment Certifier: Eric Persichini, CET., Urban Watershed Group Limited.

m li

(payment certifier where there is one)

Name of owner:	BISCAYNE BUILDING CORP C/O ASHELRON LTD
Address for service:	SUITE 206, 120 CARLTON STREET, TORONTO ON
Name of contractor:	FOREST CONTRACTORS LIMITED
Address for service:	240 CHRISLEA ROAD, VAUGHAN ON
Name of payment certifier:	URBAN WATERSHED GROUP LIMITED (where applicable)
Address:	15955 Airport Road, Suite 304, Caledon East, Ontario, L7C 1H9

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: BISCAYNE BUILDING CORP C/O ASHELRON LTD, SUITE 206, 120 CARLTON STREET, TORONTO ON.

(where liens do not attach to premises)

O. Reg. 159/83, Form 6.